1
PbS Detectors Uncooled
PB25-Series
Description
The PB25 series is a collection of uncooled photoconductive single ele-
ment PbS detectors that operate at room temperature with a 20% cut-off
of 3.0 µm. This series is widely used in analytic, safety and radiometric
applications especially when large active areas are requested.

[µm] b
Peak
Wavelength
[µm] b
Peak Responsivity
[V/W] ac
Time Costant
[µs] b
Optional
Package
Versions
Typ. Typ Min. Typ. Typ. Max.
PB25S10104S 1.0 x 1.0 dia. 3.0 TO-46,
short cap
3.0 2.4 560000 800000 200 400 TO-39
PB25S20209S 2.0 x 2.0 dia. 6.35 TO-39,
short cap
3.0 2.4 280000 400000 200 400 medium
cap
PB25S30309S 3.0 x 3.0 dia. 6.35 TO-39,
short cap
3.0 2.4 185000 260000 200 400 medium
cap
PB25S50508M 5.0 x 5.0 dia. 9.5 TO-8,
medium
cap
3.0 2.4 110000 160000 200 400
PB25S60608M 6.0 x 6.0 dia. 9.5 TO-8,

Part
Number
Element
Size
[mm]
Noise Density (rms)
[µV/Hz1/2] a
Peak D*
[cm Hz1/2/W] abc
Peak D*
[cm Hz1/2/W] ac
Dark Resistance
[MOhm/square]
@ 90 Hz b @ 650 Hz @ 90 Hz @ 90 Hz @ 650 Hz @ 650 Hz
Typ. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Max.
PB25S10104S 1.0 x 1.0 4.2 1.4 2.5 E+10 3.5 E+10 8.0 E+10 1.1 E+11 0.25 0.8 2.5
PB25S20209S 2.0 x 2.0 4.2 1.4 2.5 E+10 3.5 E+10 8.0 E+10 1.1 E+11 0.25 0.8 2.5
PB25S30309S 3.0 x 3.0 TBD TBD 2.5 E+10 3.5 E+10 8.0 E+10 1.1 E+11 0.25 0.8 2.5
PB25S50508M 5.0 x 5.0 TBD TBD 2.2 E+10 3.0 E+10 7.0 E+10 9.0 E+10 0.2 0.8 2.5
PB25S60608M 6.0 x 6.0 TBD TBD 2.2 E+10 3.0 E+10 7.0 E+10 9.0 E+10 0.2 0.8 2.5
Notes:
a Measured with 500 K blackbody. Bias is 50 V/mm with 1 MOhm load in series.
  Bandwidth of test setup is 1 Hz.
b Parameter not 100% tested.

PbS Detectors Uncooled
PB25-Series
Part Number Designations
PB 25
Window
S sapphire
G glass
A Si 1.5-5 µm
B Si 1.2-3.5 µm
X no window
Z Specials
Element Size 1
1010 1.0 x 1.0 mm²
2020 2.0 x 2.0 mm²
3030 3.0 x 3.0 mm²
5050 5.0 x 5.0 mm²
Package
4 TO-46
6 TO-8³
flange
7 TO-37
8 TO-8
9 TO-39
Cap size 2
S short
M medium
L long
X special
1 for rectangular elements: space between electrodes first
2 see separate list for details
³ TO-8 with copper flange (equal TO-66)
Type